Data Protection Notice

The following data protection declaration applies to the entire offer of CAHM Europe SRL. This offer entails the domain: www.cahm.eu CAHM Europe SRL takes protection of your personal data very seriously and strictly complies with the rules of data protection legislation. Personal data are only recorded on this website to the scope technically necessary. Under no circumstances are the recorded data sold or forwarded to third parties for other reasons.

The following declaration gives you an overview of how we guarantee this protection and of the kind of data recorded and the purposes for which they are recorded.

Data processing on this Internet site

CAHM Europe SRL automatically records and stores information which your browser transmits to us in the server log files. These are:

- browser type/version
- operating system used
- referrer URL (the site you have come from)
- host name of the accessing computer (IP address)
- time of the server inquiry

These data cannot be assigned to certain individuals for CAHM Europe SRL. A combination of these data with other sources of data is not carried out.

Safety of your personal data

CAHM Europe SRL treats all the data collected confidentially and protects your personal data against unauthorized access, use or publication. Please consider that personal information which you publish in publicly accessible areas, e.g. in our discussion forums or a chat, can be misused by other users. These data can be seen by third parties without any reference to CAHM Europe SRL.

Therefore carefully consider the information which you disclose in these areas.

Forwarding of your data

CAHM Europe SRL only forwards your personal data to third parties if they are needed for handling business dealings. The data transmitted have been limited to the necessary minimum. But to the extent that CAHM Europe SRL is obliged by law or a court decree, we only forward your data to state institutions and authorities entitled to obtain the information. All the employees of CAHM Europe SRL have signed a written declaration according to which they are not entitled to forward users' data to third parties.

Children

People under 18 should not transmit any personal data to us without approval from their parents or guardians. We do not request any personal data from children and juveniles, do not collect them and do not forward them to third parties.

Reference to external links

To the extent that links to other sites have been created from this website, we point out that we have no kind of influence on the design and the contents of the linked sites and that we do not make their contents our own. This applies to all the external links stated on this site and for all the contents of the sites to which advertising (e.g. banners, text adverts, video adverts) leads. It holds for linked sites that illicit contents were not recognizable at the time of the linking. The links are regularly checked for illicit contents and removed without delay in the event of a breach of law. We are not responsible for the handling of data protection on these other sites. When you leave our web pages, we recommend that you read the data protection directives of each website.

Cookies

Our Internet sites use so-called cookies at certain points. They are used to make our offer more user-friendly, more effective and safer. Cookies are small text files which are stored on your computer and which your browser saves. Most of the cookies used by us are so-called session cookies. They are automatically deleted at the end of your visit. Cookies do not cause any damage to your computer and do not contain any viruses. In some areas of our offer, we and any cooperation partners use cookies in order to implement user functions (e.g. to recognize you as a recurring user).

Right to disclosure and further information

Your trust is important to us. This is why we would like to give you an answer at any time with a view to the processing of your personal data. At any time, you have the right to disclosure of the data stored concerning your person, their origin and recipient and the purpose of the data processing. For information about the stored data or if you have any questions which this data protection declaration has not answered for you or you require further information on a specific point, please send an e-mail to cahmeurope@gmail.com.

Changes to these data protection provisions

CAHM Europe SRL reserves the right to change these safety and data protection measures to the extent necessary on account of technical development. In such cases, we shall adapt our information on data protection accordingly. Therefore, please pay attention to the version of our data protection declaration valid at the time in question.